PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESPER DOHRUP	03/15/2014
BRIAN ESKESEN	04/01/2014
KIT KELLEBJERG MOGENSEN	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INBICON A/S
Street Address:	KRAFTVAERKSVEJ 53
City:	FREDERICIA
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	7000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14910531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9197552100

Email: patentdocketing@wcsr.com

B. LOGAN BUCK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D88436 1160USPCT (0020.5)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. LOGAN BUCK, USPTO REG. NO 62,697	
SIGNATURE:	/B. LOGAN BUCK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=D88436_1160USPCT_0020_5_Assignment#page1.tif source=D88436_1160USPCT_0020_5_Assignment#page2.tif source=D88436 1160USPCT 0020 5 Assignment#page3.tif

source=D88436_1160USPCT_0020_5_Assignment#page4.tif source=D88436_1160USPCT_0020_5_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the terms of my employment with ASSIGNEE (as defined below) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor Brian Eskesen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns to

Inbicon A/S
Company Business Register (CVR) No.: 27036635
Kraftværksvej 53
7000 Fredericia
Denmark

(a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Improved device for discharging pretreated biomass from higher to lower pressure regions

as set forth in the priority founding application 61/863,931 filed 9 August 2013 which includes all right, title and interest to the priority founding application itself, to any subsequent PCT or national application based on the priority founding application, to national phase applications based on any subsequent PCT or national application including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, and divisions and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue from applications based on any subsequent PCT or national application including any and all reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR in the absence of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that this assignment (i) covers all countries of the world, (ii) entitles ASSIGNEE to file or not to file patent applications or other requests for protection of intellectual property in any country at its discretion, and (iii) includes the right to claim or not to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that (i) ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to assign the interests herein assigned, and (ii) that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration, at any time, upon request of and as deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors in interest, or assigns in order to vest rights, title and interest to said invention in any country, to (i) execute and deliver any additional assignments or other documents, (ii) make all rightful oaths, (iii) testify in any legal proceeding, and (iv) perform any other lawful acts.

Inventor: Jesper Dohrup

Residence: Fjordparken 24, 4300 Holbæk, Denmark

Citizenship: Danish

Place and date: flotball 15. marks 2014
Signature:

Inventor: Brian Eskesen

Residence: Fyllestedvej 24, 5464 Brenderup Fyn, Denmark

Citizenship: Danish

Place and date: Burderup 1. april 2014
Signature: Brandan Sahl Eskesen

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Inbicon A/S Kraftværksvej 53, Skærbæk Fredericia, DENMARK DK-7000

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

"IMPROVED DEVICE FOR DISCHARGING PRETREATED BIOMASS FROM HIGHER TO LOWER PRESSURE REGIONS"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith
executed on _____
Application No. 14/910,531; filed February 5, 2016

Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/DK2014/050240, filed August 11, 2014, which claims priority from Danish Application No. PA 2013 70441, filed August 9, 2013, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/863,931, filed August 9, 2013, all applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "Application(s)";

(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee and its attorney (Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP) to insert above the application number and filing date of said application when known.)

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.

WITNESSES:

Never Foldlow
(Signature of Withess)

LEWA FJELDEO
(Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

NIELS JORGEW KWUDSEN (Typed Name of Witness)